JLJ

.~ L T - - . l & 7_7_‘ v
| g W DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE
i )
f DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
1 SECTION A— 2y AR i oS
P ‘ NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED Ee s LSl . \ | -4
v oo, DAY MONTH' YEAR
NAME __ SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM| DATE OF DEATH
e e DAY IMONTH I YEAR
CEMETERY L S DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
[7 .S r ( g 100 DS
AT, Ll A, __ CODE DIST. PT.

PLOT ROW | GRAVE [ counrry

CAUSE OF DEATH

_ SECTION B— CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE

THOMPSON-HARMS AND HURLEY
122 WEST DOUGLAS

NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN

MR, GEORGE P, DE WITT
14 WEST DECATUR STREET

PETERSBURG, ILLINOIS ECATUR, ILLINOIS
(o : SECTION C — DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION = ¥
NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK | DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
DEWITT, Richard W. 0-756197 2nd 1t| 12 Apr 44 22 Bept 47
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON | ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY Foied.
[3z] REMAINS HQ., & HQ. SQ. ; SR
[ 5] MARKER TTH BC. unk . D.0. Thurmen 1ls &AMFtMD G

NATURE OF BURIAL

casket

OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION

SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT

CONDITION OF REMAINS
about 5. lbs.

of
lekeleton fragments

badly cru

shed

and chaerred

and that the report above is correct.

)
(]

{/

identification on grave marker
MINOR DISCREPANCIES 7
none
REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET
” /"\_ e (
DATE 23 Sept 47 o kR A e _E.L. GEYEBR)p RN
CASKET SEALED BY EMB ;W
1
A.P., 'SANTIAGO £ BN - k. JJ. GELSE 7
CASKET BOXED AND MARKED SHIPPING ADDRESS VERIFIED BY
pATE23 Sept 478y F.C. MAPATAC _ JdeSe ZANE PR

| hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under my :mmedlate supervisian

,/ ey

(¥ .
A4 A8y S THPT QiC

/

/
LA

~ FORM
15 MAR 46

1194

/[ ~_SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR [/
Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form I}ﬁa for major ducrepanc:es ‘; 1l
M. 3, Givr
dy o,
149 |Gy




RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER

1. SHIPPED

FROM

T0

|, 8, MAUS, #3, T. H. USAT Honda Knot
KIND OF CONVEYANCE v NAME OF CONVOYER
Truck MAJOR R, L. DUNCAN, QMC
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER e 1 DATE S?M-Uﬂ{'cbr ECFIVER 0 D?
/ C | - J o =’-"’ ‘/" 141 o 2 e T ‘),7
C.C o USLpy @ G M 2277 (4///21 754
25 |Sep 47 s 7’/ Y ar <7
2. SHIPPED b2
FROM LA e \
’ wy - FFE, FT MASON, CAl
USAT _HONDA KNOT ST TEs BT MASON, CAL
KIND OF CONVEYANCE : . CONV R e ek e ‘
SHIP MEETH Qﬁﬁ-ﬁ%i NG, JR CAPT TC
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE .0 '™ SIGMTURE/?F RECEIVER ‘ DATE
ERED A N an ¥ AD -I C X ﬂ . /q /79 :LJ‘-_ Oct
Wﬁ { Ja A8 L ( 47
3. SHIPPED
FROM S FFE | ks o TO
& P .)1“ ] (.\ ':-&L il r 1 ¥ ATV £ DO
L R S e #09 KANSAS CITY QM DEPOT
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
RAIL $ e | 7
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIY, DATE
A’ & ( < { R A lj;, Oct , .b 1
AATHUY Moy . «:/77 { I
Jo MAJ] T 47 N e 1Sy
4. SHIPPED 7 §377
FROM 0
KIND OF CONVEYANCE | NAME OF CONVOYER
'1s
SIGNATURE OF SHIFPER L * Ipate SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
5. SHIPPED
FROM TO
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATUREOF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER.- + .| 15 4 DATE
| g o B " 1 L L] »> | !
6. SHIPPED
FROM 0
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
; 1. SHIPPED
FRO M 10
-~
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE

@




RECEIPT OF REMAINS

pistriBuTioN cenTEr AANDAS CLTY QUARTERVMASTER DEFPOT
KANSAS CITY MISSQURI 254

nounttex PRIORITY fla
4 NOVEMBER 1947

REMAINS CONSIGNED TO: THOMPSON_mm AI‘TD HURLEY
122 WEST DOUGLAS

PETERSBURG ILLINOIS

REMAINS OF LATE SECOND LIEUTENANT RICHARD W DEWITT O 756 197 BEING SHIPPED TO YOU
ACCOMPANIED BY ESCORT LIEUTENANT FREDERICK SHECTER ON TRAIN NUMBER TWENTY TWO GULF
MOBILE OHIO RAILROAD LEAVING KANSAS CITY ELEVEN P M RAILROAD TIME FIVE NOVEMBER AND
DUE TO ARRIVE PETERSBURG RAILROAD STATION ON TRAIN NUMBER EIGHT CHICAGO AND ILLINOIS
MIDIAND RAIIWAY AT ONE THIRTY NINE P M RAILROAD TIME. SIX NOVEMBER. REQUEST YOU MAKE

ARRANGEMENTS TO ACCEPT REMAINS AT STATION UPON ARRIVAL,

H O YOUNG
CAPT

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, DO HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE REMAINS OF THE ABOVE-NAMED DECEASED

-~ L
G yLon— .
THIS DAY OF .19
DAY MONTH

WITNESS (Escort) J',f“/.‘ P, sl
g iy

el o

QMC FORM 16—52073-1 U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE
15 NOV 46 1 1 93




7 .

ARMY SERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT

601 HARDESTY AVENUE
KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI

CRY/ar

IN RFPLY REFER TO Qotober 31, 1947

Colonel Roy L. Dalferes

Officer in Charge

Illinois Military Distrioct

528, 400-410 East Monroe Street
Springfield, Illinois

Dear Colonel Dalferes:

I appreciate your assistance in arranging with the next of kin
of Lt., Richard W. DeWitt a suitable date on which we may make delivery
of the remains. :

I have not yet checked railroad time schedules, but you may assura
Mrs. DeWitt that pending the availability eof proper acocommodations
delivery in Petersburg on the afternoon of 6 November 1947 will be
accomplished.

Please inform Mrs. DeWitt that she will learn the exact time of

arrival from her funeral director, the Thompson-Harms and Hurley

Funeral Home, whom we will ocontact by wire after rail reservations :
have besen made.

Sincerely yours,

C. R. YOST . i
Lt. Colonel, QMC ‘
Chief, American Graves Registration Div.




HEADQUARTERS FIFIT'TH ARMY
ILI.INOIS MII, ]l \li\ ])I"i'l'l{ll"l'
ROOM Y809 A0 Hou 12 ‘An,’.ht-"ﬁs‘f“ O
SPRINGFIELD, ILLINOIS

IN REPLY REFER TO,

203

L /J.\/

Colonel C. Re Yost
Kansas City Quartermaster Depot

601 Hardesty Avenue

Kansas City 1, Missouri

After our conversation today I contacted Mrs. DeWit
return of the body of her son, 24 Lt. Richard W. DeWitt,

She does desire a Sunday funeral and since Sunday, 2 November 1947
is impossible, she would like the funeral to be held on Sunday, 9 Nowvember
1947. Howevwer, to be on the safe side she would like the body to arrive

1

in Petersburg, Thursday afternoon, 6 November 1947, or Friday A.l.,
Saede : ———- . P g _.-__._...=====

[ November 19 14,7, so that they can with certainty proceed with funeral
arrangements.

Then plans were changed one of the Service Officers in Decatur,
where she resides, lost his head and did more harm than good, because

she visualized a thousand reasons why the plans were changed.

Anything you can do to comply with above wishes of Mrs. DeWitt
vill be appreciated.

S5 iiiCLﬂIW?ll/,.>

DeWitt, Richard
AAF
sorge P. DeWitt
est Decatur Street
Illinois
‘hompson-Harms & Hurley
Ve Douglas
’etersburg, Illinois




REPORT OF LO ISTANCE TELEPHONE CALL

Ls : 1847

STATION OR PLACE CALLED

DATE OF CALL TIME OF CALL SERIAL NO.

0% 1G INAT ING CFFICE

dateigt Sorincsfiald. I11.
e -

PERSON PLACIRG CaLL

[FERGCN RECEIVING CALL

sod Col Dal fer
3 ot yet

v
.’_‘,['115':1" sl thnis

Dal Fe
YRLl

lel divery

DISTRIBUT ION Signature (duthorizing Officer)

0816, }avd, €9, ¢35
DUF . 1@9 By AGED

e

1EoPY
?CGPY

SPUDK Form 61 {25 July 4s)




& REPORT OF LONPDISTANCE TELEPHONE CALL

-

DATE OF calLL TIME OF Call . SERIAL NO.

16 October 1947 1500

0%

IGIKAT ING CFFICE
111, Military District, Springfield, Ill.

-
87

ATION OR PLACE CALLED

KCQMD

IPERSON PLACING CALL

Col. Dalferes

PERSCN RECEWING CALL

Mr. Jones

RESUME OF CONVERSATICN

{ & copy of their advence telegrams to enable the
district to provide military honors if desired by

Col. Dalferes of the Illinois Military District
called this officerequesting that, if at all possibll,
their district be furnished a copy of the advance
telegrams dispatohed by this Distribution Center to
all next of kin of those residing in the Illinois
area.

Mr. Jones advised that this office did not provide
such information to military districts. Col.
Dalferes stated that Chicago was furnishing them

the next of kin, and that, if at all possible, he
would desire a listing of the names of the deceased
and the name and address of the next of kin and
consignee on the Illinois war dead being returned
on the Honda Enot. He said that his office was
receiving numerous inquiries from families in Ill.
who had received their advance telegrams from this'
Distribution Center and that they were at an entire
loss as to the asegistance they could render since
they had no information that such remains were
being forwarded from this Center to that state.

Mr. Jones advised that we would attempt to furnish
him with the desired listing for information and
planning purposes.

Col. Dalferes stated that a Mp, George P. DeWitt,
514 W, Decatur 8t., Decatur, I11., father of

{oy -
Signature (Authorizing' 0fficér)

DISTRIBUT ION

0ft1G. A0J, E9, €&

DUP. age Filg RS

Ve We dUNLD

Lt Adm, Ags't.

oP
£orY AGR Div.
corY =

SPODK Form 6 {25 July 45)




2nd Lt, Richard W. DeWitt, 0756197, had oullod\

his office and requested that he be given 48 hours
notice before the remains of his son are delivered

to Petersburg, Ill., the place of final burial, teo .
enable him and his family to-arrange to be in that
location for the funeral services.

Col. Dalferes was assured that we would comply with
the next of kin's desires in thie respect. Mr. Jones
requested that if inquiries arise again, they be
directed to this Center providing the remains are to
be forwarded frem this Center for the proper handling.
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KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT

601 HARDESTY AVENUE

KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI
JWd/bq
IN REPLY REFER TO___________ 10 October 1947

Mr. George P. DeWitt
314 West Decatur Street
Decatur, Illinois

Dear Mr. DeWWitt:

This will acknowledge receipt of your wire requesting information
relative to the return of your son.

Your son's remains together with others aboard the USAT Honda
Knot arrived at the 8an Francisco Port of Debarkation at twelve o'clock
noon, this date. After memorial services which were held at San Francisco
this afternoon, unloading operations have begun and the forwarding of
your son's remains to this distribution center will be made with the least
practicable delay.

It is regretted that at this time the undersigned can give no

approximate date of arrival at Petersburg, Illinois, since necessary travel
time between the San Francisco Port and this distribution center, processing,
inspection, and travel time between this distribution centeriand Petersburg,
Illincis, is not knowm.

The Thompson-Harms and Hurley Funeral Home will be notified as to
the exact date and time of arrival, train and train number, when the
remains are forwarded from this distribution center. The escort which will
accompany the remains of your son will be of equal rank or higher.

If further questions arise, please feel free to contact us and
we will be happy to assist you, if possible.

S8incerely yours,

Gy Re YOBY
Lt Colonel, QMC
Chief, American Graves Registration Div.




' :HELEE; ]E ]Ei:]%&!l =
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ceding the address. JOSLPH L. EGAN

Ship Radiogras
PRESIDENT 2 i
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A«DT263 PD=DECATUR ILL 10 142p

AMER ICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION DJV=
:QUARTERMASTER DEPOT KANSAS CITY KANS:

‘RETEL SECOND L IEUTENANT RICHARD W DEWITT PLEASE GIVE
APPROXIMATE DATE ARRIVAL BODY. PETERSBURGs ILL INO IS
EXPECT ESCORT WITH BODYe ADVISE WHERE REMA INS ARE NOW.
WIRE REPLY=

GEORGE P DEWITT 314 WEST DECATUR STe

314

THE COMPANY WILL APPRECIATE BUGGESTIONS FROM ITS PATRONS CONCERNING ITS BERVICE




— ] VAR DEPARTMENT WILL DELIVER REMAINS OF LATE SECOND LIEUTENANT RICHARD W DEWITT IN

M ESSAGEFUR MESSAGE CENTER No. | TRANSMITMS MEANS . CRYPTOGRAPH OR CLEAR TEXT
LA 2
v
CALLS,

STA. SER. No. | PRECEDENCE TRANSMISSION INSTRUCTIONS ORIGINATOR | DATE-TIME GROUP
v
NR
ACTION INFORMATION EXEMPT | OPERATING SIGNALS GROUP COUNT
BR

| 5P ACE ABOVE FOR SIGNAL CENTER ONLY —
FROM: (Originator) KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT SECURITY CLASSIFICATION
KANSAS CITY MISSOURI

P PRECEDENCE FOR
» MR GEORGE P DE WITT, DIR AND REPORT ANY ACTION INFORMATION
CHARGES
« 314 WEST DECATUR STREET < [J ORIGINAL WESSAGE
acT 9 1941 REFERS TO ANOTHER MESSAGE
« DECATUR ILLINOIS ; IDENTIFICATION CLASSIFICATION
INFORMATION TO: 8o

NEAR FUTURE. RECORDS OF THIS O'FiICE INDICATE YOU WISH REMAINS DELIVERED TO
THOMPSON-HARMS AND HURLEY PETERSBURG ILLINQOIS., PLEASE INSTRUCT FUNERAL DIRECTOR
T0 MAKE ARRANGEMENTS TO ACCEPT REMAINS AT RAIIROAD STATION UPON ARRIVAL. REQUEST
YOU CONFIRM ABOVE SHIPPING INSTRUCTIONS IMMEDIATELY BY TELEGRAM COLLECT TO KANSAS
CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT ATTENTION AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION DIVISION KANSAS
CITY WISSOURI. PRIOR TO SHIPMENT FUNERAL DIRECTOR WILL BE NOTIFIED OF RAIL ROUTING
| AND SCHEDUIED TIME REMAINS WILL ARRIVE AT RAILROAD STATION., IF YO DESIRE VILITARY
HONORS AT FUNERAL YOU SHOULD ASK LOCAL PATRIOTIC OR VETERANS ORGANIZATION OF YOUR

CHOICE TO MAKE ARRANGEMENTS. INCILUDE NAME OF DECEASED IN REPLY TELEGRAM,

|

CRYOST

LT COL QMC

SECURITY CLASSIFICATION AUTHORIZATION
SIGNATURE
«ORIGINATING AGENCY.
SYMBOL DATE-TIME GROUP OFFICIAL TITLE
PAGE OF

WD AGO Form 1 -l 1 68 This form supersedes WD AGO Form 11-168, 28 Aug 44, 16—45801-1  Yr U. 5. GCOVERNMENY PRINTING OFFICE
15 JUN 1045 - and WD AGO Form 801, 12 Mar 43, which are obsolete.



RETURN OF REMAINS - WORLD WAR Il DEAD =75

D NITT, RICHARD W 0 756 197
CERTIFICATE OF INTERMENT EXPENSES —_— .
2 LT ARMY AIR CORPS

(wame or DECEASED)

J L

¥ o

~d

Date  November 6, 1947%.

I B Do Witt, 514 W. Decatur St., Decatur, Illinois '
(Name and address of person responsible for payment of interment expenses)

hereby certify that the total sum of 4 76,00 Was incurred by me in connection

with the interment of the remains of the above named decemsed in the

—  _Bo " Illinois
(Name of Cemetery) (County or City) (State)

L4

'“ffLArtai—v 7Gi> L_i&Jkaztﬂ

(Signature)

THIS CERTIFICATE WiLL BE COMPLETED IN QUINTUPLICATE AND SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO
ENGAGED THE RECEIVING FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND 1S RESPONSIBLE FOR PAYMENT OF HIS BILL,
IT IS MOT TO BE ACCOMPLISMED OR SIGMED BY TME FUMERAL DIRECTOR.

RETURN TO:
Commanding Officer

Kansas City Quartermaster Depot

601 Hardesty Avenue

Kansas City 1, Missouri

ATT: Officer in Charge Distribution Center

708»2"

Check §

OMC FoRM
5 »mL:n R- 5086 LecaL rerroucTion AeTHORILED




. INSPECTION

REMAR KS

DT M
DEWIT ko

roX-HESSO ) ] B (D M WO

Tm
|

| ¥

2

SHIPPING CASE-- General Appearance
(Check ONLY Discrepancies)

CONDITION OF SHIPPING CASE (Check one).
[ SATISFACTORY UNSAT ISFACTORY

FINISH (Exterior)

REMARKS

FINISH (Interior)

HANDLES

HANDLE BOLTS

STENCILING — NAMEPLATE

HEALTH PERMIT MARKER

HEALTH PERMIT NUMBER

CASKET - General Appearance
(Check ONLY Discrepancies)

CONDITION OF CASKET

(Check one).
] SATISFACTORY

UNSAT ISFACTORY

FINISH (Fxterior)

REMARKS

HANDLES AND FASTENINGS

STENCILING — NAMEPLATE

CAM LOCKS (Sealing)

ODOR 9R MOISTURE

ROUTED

THROUGH

! ! MORTUARY OPERATING ROOM

Ij REPAIR SHOP

CONDITION OF REMAINS

[C—J SATISFACTORY ] UNSATISFACTORY

CASKET REPAIRED

—h-ts

NECESSARY DISINFECTION (Bxplain)

CASKET EXCHANGED
) ves

SHIPPING CASE REPAIRED

=21 YES

SHIPPING CASE EXCHANGED

= Yis

REMARKS

“
e 7 1) 4 <o’
ﬁ/¢222(;f ’. ’;;:’/

S1GNATURE OF MORTICIAN

T1MED 4}/ DATE SIGNATURE OF INSPECTOR

/ 1/ 4]
/:‘,J‘jﬂ‘ / L [

/

o - . -~ {

/:“—'

Qm FORM R_Sosu Lecal Repreductien Autherized

1 AUG N7




BUDGET BUREAU No. 49-R277.

A QUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REM#‘

('B'RADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NU AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL

2od Lt. Richerd W, Do Witt, 0-756 197
Plot b, Pow O, Grave 53,

Schof'ield Bervacks Commtery
Torritory of Hawaill . ]

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B : D

NOTE.—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, **'Disposition of World War Il Armed Forces Dead,'’ before
filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose.

Iff you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |
of this form.

PART |

L i laci
I, - Georra P. Ne Witt L o ‘('I:Ylﬁa?: :?'gi;%;;re?oxﬁmhap to the deceased by placing an
=7 (PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN)

D WIDOWER D SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD D DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD
FATHER D MOTHER I:I BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD I:[ SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an “X”" in the box opposite the option you have selected.)

I. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS,
2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

Rose Hill Cemetervy, Petdrsburz, Illinois
(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)

3. BE RETURNED TO — THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A
(FOREIGN COUNTRY)

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT,

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)

4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT

(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)

(Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an ““X"’ in the proper box)

El YES D NO

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (I no corrections are necessary, indicate
this fact by inserting the word ““NONE”" in the space below.)

16—50411-1

0aMG rom 345 MILITARY




s 9 PART | (Continued) ’ o
If on Page 1 of this form you have selecte ption Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with yo wn funeral ceremonies desired at a location
other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections.

I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U. S. A., OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS ‘ TELEPHONE No.

OR
1, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED
TO RECEIVE THEM:

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

Thompson-Harms and Hurley

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN ~ COUNTY OR PROVINCE 8 STATE OR TERRITORY OF
f ) u. ., OR COUNTRY
122 W. Douglas Petersburg Menard Illinois
EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) "W TELEGRAPH ADDRESS | 7TELEPHONE No.
Petersburg, Illinois as above 50=2

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF
WORLD WAR 1l ARMED FORCES DEAD," IS:

LAST NAME ‘ FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO
DECEASED
e Witt Glenna P. mother
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE | STATE OR TERRITORY OF
. OR COUNTRY
wr ; : s :
31, W. Decatur Decatur Ma con I1linois

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.%)

this has been delayed for the following reason--there was some question in my

mind as to whether or not the description of the grave location was correct. I

1 wrote the Office of the Quartérmaster General and asked for a recheck and to date

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, “"DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR Il ARMED FORCES DEAD," | AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS.

|, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to
the best of my knowledge and belief.

‘\ :/i [743 ,J ({ 26 W{LQ{’ 31, W. Decatur St.,
T ( I

SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) (STREET AND NUMBER)
George P, De Witt Decatur, Illinois
] (NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE)
|.‘
Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this 20th day of May .
19].].7_. at city (or town) of Decatur , county of i , and State (or Territory or
District) of Illinois

AUTHORIZED TO ADMINISTER OATHS)

*NOTE.—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation.
notafy public

(OFFICIAL TITLE)
PAGE 2 16—50411-1




ion entered here will be considered as par?™®® the Notarial Attestation.

y , ADDITIONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCTIO
All remarks and infor

have had no reply. I had hoped to have an answer before completine this.

U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE




17 July 1947

¥r. George P. Delitt
314 West Decatur Street
Decatur, Illinois

Dear M¥r, DeéWlitt:

@ have receiv the "Regquest for Disposition of Remains® feorm in
regard to the final interment of the remains of your son, the late Second
Lieutenant Hichayd W, DeWitt, and official action is being taken on the
decision rendered by you,

your statement on the form indicating you have experi-
to the correct location of the present place of burial
T son, Upon checking the record pertaining to your

I have noted
ced some doubt
of the remains of 3
son, 1 find that a reply has been made %0 your ingu
g1t 5 been clarified, I em indeed sorry that our reply did not
1 you at an earlier date. II you believe we can offer you further

assistance, please feel free to commnicate with us, at any time,

ry, and I trust the

s sincerely appreciate your cooperation, and wish to agsure yvou and
0y o /5 > :
your family of our continuwed sympathy in your loss.

Sincerely yours,

8|

1 Inels RICHARD B, COOMBS
OQMG Form 301 - Notice Major, QMC

-5

of Change in Addreas lemorial Division




17 July 1947

iixr, George P. Delllit
31l West Decatur Street
Decatur, Illinois

Dear Mr, DeWiiti:

We have received the "Request for Disposition of Remains® form in
regard to the final interment of the remains of your son, the late Second
Lieutenant Fichard W, DeWitt, and official action is being taken on the
de¢ision rendered by you.

I have noted your statement on the form indieating you have experi-
enced some doubt as to the correct location of the present place of burial
of the remains of your son. Upon checking the record pertaining te your
son, 1 find that a reply has been made to your inquiry, and I trust the
situation has been clarified. I am indeed sorry that our reply did not
reach you at an earlier date. If you believe we can offer you further
aselstance, pleage feel free to communicate with us, at any time,

We sincerely appreciate your cooperation, and wish to assure you and
your fanmily of our continued sympatly in your loss.

Sincerely yours,

A |

1 Toels ¥ RICHARD B. COONES

OQMG Porg 381 -~ Notice Major, OMC
of Chanpe in Address Vemorial Division
\

ric




QMGMF 293
DeWitt, Richard W.
SN 0 756 197 — i’j‘,

Address Reply To v 23 May 1947
THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
Attention: Memorial Division

lir. George P, Dellitt
31, West Decatur Street
Decatur, Illinois

Dear Mr. DeWitt:

Your letter concerning your son, the late Second Lisutenant Richard
W, DeWitt, has been received.

A recheck of our records has been made and it is found that the in-
formation furnished your wife is correct and that the remains of your son
were interred in the Schofield Barracks Cemetery, located at Schofield
Barracks on the Island of Oahu, Territory of Hawaeii, Plot 4, Row C, Grave
53.

A chenge in your address has been noted, If this i8 to be your
permanent mailing address, please advise our office.

If we can assist you further, please feel free to contact us, at
your conveniernce.

Sincerely yours,

RICHARD B. coonmsﬁ'

Major, QMC 5|

Memorial Division\-
7
\=
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2nd Lt. Richard W. De Witt, 0-756 197
Plot 4, Row C, Grave 53,

Schofield Berracks Cemetery
Territory of Hawaii

Mr. George P. De Witt
684 West Division Street
Decatur, Illinois

Deer Mr. De With:

The reopls of the United Btates, the Congress have authorized the
disinterment and final burial of the heroic dead of World War II. The Quarter-
master General of the Army has been entrusted with this saored responsibility
to the honored dead. The recoris of the Wear Department indiocate that you may
be the nearest relative of the above-named deceased, who gave his life in the
service of his countxy.

The enclosed pamphlets, "Disposition of World War II Armed Forces Dead,”
and "American Uemeteries,” explain the disposition, options and services made
available to you by your Government. I you are the next of kin sccording %o
the line of kinship as set forth in the enclosed pamphlet, "Disposition of
World War II Armed Forces Dead,” you are invited to express youwr wishes as to
the disposition of the remains of the deceased by completing Part I of the en-
closed form "Request for Disposition of Remains.” Should you desire to relin-
gquish your rights to the next in line of kinship, please complete Part II of the
enclosed form, If you are not the vext of kin, please complete Part III of the
enclosed form.

If you should elect Option 2, i1t is sdvised that no funmeral arrangements
or other personal arrangsments be made wntil you are further notified by this
office, i “

Will you please complete the enclosed form, "Request for Disposition of
Remains” and mail in the enclosed self-addressed envelope, which requires no
postage, within 30 days after its receipt by you?! Its prompt return will
avoid unnecessary delays.

s

THOMAS B. LARKIN
Major General
The Quartermaster Gensral




QIR 293
St L
e 4 ///’ 28 Fobruavy 1947

Mr. George P. Do Witt
68k west Division Street
Decatur, I1linois

Dear Nr. De Witt:

Inglosed herewith is a picture of
Territory of Hawail, in vhich your scn, the late Seoond Licutensnt
Richard W. Do Witt, 1= durded.

It is my oincere hope that you may gain some solage from this
viev of the swrroundings in vhich your loved cne
see, this is a place of simples dignity, neat and well cared for.
Here, assured of continuous care, now rest the remains of a fow of
those herele dead who fell together in the service of our countyy.

This cemetery will be maintained as a temporary resting plece
until, in accordance with the wishes of the next of kin, all re-
maing are either placed in pormansnt Amsrican cemeteriss overseas
or yotwmad to the Homeland for final burial.

e =

SR s Singerely yours,

LoD G. A. HORKAN
W C Brigadier General, QMO

Chief, Memorial Division
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QUGYG 293

DeWitt, Richard W.
SN 0-756 197

Address Reply To 9 July 1946
THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
Attention: Hemorial Pivision

Mr. and Mrs, George P, DeWitt
684 West Division Street
Decatur, Illinois

Your letter concerping your son, the late Second Lieutenant
Richard W. Deiiitt, has been received in this office.

The War Department has now been authorized to remove the re-
mains of our honored dead, at Government expense, to the final rest-
ing place which next of kin may designate.

Whea the necessary verification of records has been completed,
a letter with an information pamphlet and a "Request for Disposiition”
form attached will be mailsd to you. The "Request for Disposition"
form, when properly filled out, will constitute the formal expression
of your detailed desires as next of kin. Until you receive these
forms, therefore, it will not be necessary for you to communicate
with this office regarding this subject, unless you desire to report
any change of address.

As you probably know, the supply of steel for the manufacture
of caskets, is at present uncertain., Without this essential iteam,
the projected movement of remains cannot properly be initiated. This
fact and the necessity for complete coordination of movement in many
parts of the world make it impoasible, at this time, to estimate when
the montioned forms will be mailed. Every effort, however, will be
made to shorten the time between now and the date of malling and your
desires will be acted upon with a minimum of delay.

This office regrets,sincerely, the delay in answering your letter.
FOR THE QUARTEAMASTER GENERAL:

)

i fg Sincerely yonra., YOS
£ =
=8 »
CC: —EAF cﬂ WILLIAM E. REID
& 1 lst Lieut., QuC

3 Assistant
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De Witt, Richard W.
SQN. 0-766, 197

29 May 1945

Mrs. George P. De Witt
684 West Division Street
Decatur, Illinois

Dear Mrs. De Witt:

Your letter to the Commanding Gemeral, Amy Air Forces, has been
referred to this office for reply to that portion pertaining to the
burial of your son, the late Second Lisutenant Richard W. De Witt,

The official report of interment received in this office reveals
that the remains of your son were interred in the Schofield Cemetery,
Schofield Barracks, Hawali, Plot 4, Grave 93, Row C,

Please accept my sincere sympathy in the loss of your song

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

Sincerely yours,

7 77
MAYO A. DARLING A
mlh
Lt Colonel, QMC CCP
Agsistant




HEADQUARTERS ARMY A IR .S

ROUTING SLIP

3 Yaxr!
2 Vay'/5
Quartermaster neneral OATE__—& 3

REMARKS : ,
Attached information received concern- .
ing the burial of 2d Richard W. DeWitt,
0756197, and his crew.

It is requested that the grave location
and burial information be sent to the family
of subject officer as soon as possible.,

Attention invited to-attached copy of
letter received from Wrs.
from this headquarters;

PHONE BUILD ING ROOM

77226 : 4311
3-218, AF




AFFPPA-8

AAF 201 - (B-382) DeWitt, Richard W.
0756197 :

2 May 1945

Mrs. George P. DeWitt
684 W. Division
Decatur, Illinois

Dear Mrs. DeWitt:

Reference is made to our letter of March 16, 1945, concerning your
son, the late Second Lieutenant Richard W. DeWitt.

Information concerning the death of your son has been received in
this headquarters which states that Lieutenant DeWitt was killed in an
airplane crash on 2 night formation flight over the island of Oahu near
Kipapa Gulch on April 12, 1944. All the crew members were killed instantly
as the airplane crashed and apparently exploded upon impact. The cause of
the crash is undétermined.

The bomber in which this crew was flying had never been in combat and
could in no way be considered a war weary plane. No unusual maintenance
had besn encountered on this airplane. It had flown on two sea search
migelons since the last previous one hundred hour inspection which was con-
ducted a few days before this mission of April 12¢h. Fo trouble which was
of & nature to ground the airplane was reported by other pilots flying the
bomber. It had been contimuously in good condition since the day of
ingpection,

A competent radio operator was on the airplane at the time of the
cragh. The plane was given a radio check five minutes before the accident
and the check was all right.

Burial services were held on June 6, 1944. Chapel services were de-
layed to that date for the purpose of establishing positive identification
prior to burial. Information concerning the burial and grave location of
your son has been received, and we are requesting The Quartermaster General,
who has jurisdiction over such matters, to forward this information to you.

Inclosed is & 1list of the crewmen who were in the plane with your son,
and the names and addresses of their emergency addressees.




t '. .‘,“-""-, -

AAF 201 - (R-382) DeWitt, Richard W. 2 May 1945
0756197

Again, we extend our deepest sympathy to you in your sorrow.

Very sincerely,

l' ‘.c m
Major, Alr Corps
Aggigtant Chief, Notification Branch
Personal Affairs Division
1 Inecl. Agsistant Chief of Alr Staff, Personnel




704 ' 4th Ind, KTS/pmf
819TH BOMBARDMENT SQUADRON (H), APO 959, 7 April 1945.

T0: Commanding Officer, 30th Bombardment Group (H), APO 959,

l. Lt Richard W DeWitt was killed in an airplane crash on a night for-
mation flight over the island of Qahu on 12 April 194k. All crew members
were killed instantly as the airplane crashed and apparently exploded upon
impact, The cause of the crash is undetermined,

2¢ The crew was as follows:

’?/“, ~ 24 Lt Homer D Slawsen 0742903
2d Lt Richard ¥ Devitt 0756197
2d Lt Clayton J Toffey 0692353
~ 2d Lt Homer P Reimer 0682721
~ Sgt Lester H Jackson 12029865
_Sgt John F Gula 31157529
_Sgt Warren J Newton 32830250
S Sgt James I Thompson 22445023
—~Sgt Robert L Breswick 13098803
Je DBurial services were held 6 June 1944, Chapel services were delayed
to that date for the purpose of establishing positive identificetion prior to
burial,

he A competent radio operator wus on the airplane at the time of the
crashe The plane made a routine radio check five (5) minutes prior to the
erash,

CLARE H, ROYCE
Hajor, Air Corps,
Commanding.
4 Inecls:
Incl #1 « Ltr fr Mrs DeWitt
Inel #2 = Ltr US Army Mortuary
Inel #3 « Statement of Capt Henderson
Incl #4 = Statement of Radio tower Operstor
7oL 5 5th Ind
TR WO R \ n (11)

y YO A THTTIYSL iy W YLTTM, 1TV T AN .
LA IARTSHRS e s i J PRSI # v

T0: Commanding General, Amy Alr Forces, Washington, D
Attention 18 invited to preceding indorsement

L I
ANDING OFFICER:

Y
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COPY
March 2, 1945
2d Lt, Richard W. DeWitt--0756197
819 Bomb, Squadron 30th Bomb Group

Commanding General Army Air Forces
Washington 25, D. C.

Dear S5ir:--0On April 12th 1944 my son 2nd Lieutenant Richard W, Delitt
0756197 was killed in a plane crash on the Island of Uahu.. he belonged
to the 819th Bombardment Squadron (H) 30th Bomb Group,

Here to fore there hasn't been but little news reached us, only two
things which have worried us no end,

One a letter from Oahu telling us our son's funeral with the other
eight men kilbed, was on june 6th almost two months after they were
killed, The crew was flying without a radioman., He wrote on May 26th
that he attended services held at the chapel, before May 26th,

I believe the crash happened near Kiyopa Guleh, according to a
clipping sent to us from a Honolulu newspaper,

Too, we understand the crash was near the field, He was statiocned
at Wheeler Field, never learned whether the crash was at Wheeler or a
auxillary field,

For ten months we have waited for some news, 1 realize many
things have to wait until after the duration but why these nine men
burial was not made until two months after tlhiey were killed is a
mystery to me,

'Also, I might add that on the night the plane crashed my son wrote
that we have engine trouble and probably won't have to go out to-night,
Since then and this only recently learned the crew was sent out in a
old plane that was used in combat,

We would be so very grateful if you could give us some explanation,
Some times I think these men were not killed outright, but lived these

two months, and we weren't told, Sincerely,
/s/ Mrs. George P, Deliitt
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U. 8. ARMY MORTUARY
1071 8, Beretania St,
Honelulu, T. H.

6 June 1944,

SUBJECT 1 Remains,

™ t Cemetery Officer, Schofield Barracks, T. H.

ls The following is a list of remains forwarded to you
for disposal:

Case # HS=867.

DE WITT, Richard W., 2d Lt., ASN=0=756197, 819th Bomb Sq.,
30th Bomb Gp., Wheeler Field, T. H. Cause of death: Airplane crash,
Date of death: 12 April 1944. Religion: Protestant, as of Officer's
201 File. Army Identification Tags not available at time of death.
Army Identification Tags obtained from Machine Hecords and disposed of
according to TW/10-630., Remains received 13 April 1944, Remains sent
to Schofield Cemetery, Schofield Barracks, T. H. on 6 June 1944 for
bur'ial.

Plot b /t & s/ JESSE 0, COTHRON
How c lst Lt., Q.M.C.,
Grave 53 . Mortuary Officer,

lst Ind,
POST CEMETERY, Schofield Barracks, T. H. = 6 June 1944, = TO: The
Mortuary Officer, (GRS) Honolulu, T. H.

Hemains listed in basic communication above received this
date at Post Cemetery, Schofield Barracks, T. H. at 9130 AM

/s/ WM B CALDWELL, Maj QuC
CEMETERY OFFICER,
Schofield Barracks, T. H.

A TRUE COPY: ’

;&QAA/;k/
KARL T. SP%*JUM

lst Lt., Air Corps,
Adjutant,




graveijng‘rg;'~trati0"-0ase i HSeair REPORT OF INFERMENT
orm 8 " -
(Revised aray 11, 1943) (TM 10-630 AND R 30-1815)

number) (Row number) (Plot num

sition of identification tags: Buried

(If no iden tion to what means of identif

(If no identification tags, but identity definite

I




aONVH L1437

IF DECEASED UNIDENTIFIED

TAKE FINGERPRINTS OF BOTH HANDS (W. D. Cir. No. 79;
3/19/43). If unable to obtain a complete f fingerprints,
TAKE THOSE YOU CAN, and fill in as many of the following as
you are able:
Apparent nationality:
Laundry marks:
3 Number of ri
Color of hair: Wear glasses
lace: Is tooth chart attached?
(If possible, have medical personnel take a tooth chart)

In space below, locate and describe any scars, birthmarks, moles,

Note below any identifying clues found, such as letters, photo-
graphs, probable organization of deceased, etc.:

IF THIS IS AN ISOLATED BURIAL, ATTACH A SKETCH OF
THE LOCATION, ORIENTED WITH PERMANENT LAND-
MARKS. >

RIGHT HAND







Graves Rggistration(ly ¢ HS=867 REPORT OF INTERMENT

Form No. 1
(Revised May 11, 1943) (TM 10-630 AND AR 30-1815)

l]:‘L:d “'1'.';)‘[-!'
Buried with body Yes K] No [J] Attached to marker Yes &K " No
= } f
' i

(Organization) (Grave num

e as above 52

on St,, Decatur, Illineo

of LEGAL NI




ANVYH L1437

-
=
c
=
w

JF DECEASED UNIDENTIFIED

TAKE FINGERPRINTS OF BOTH HANDS (W. D. Cir. No. 79;
3/19/43). If unable to obtain a complete of fingerprints,
TAKE THOSE YOU CAN, and fill in as many of the following as
you are able:

Height: Apparent nationality:

Veight: Laundry marks:

Color of € . Number of rifle:

Color of hair: Wear glasses?

Race: Is tooth chart attached?

(If possible, have medical ']w['r-'t,-nnnrl take a tooth chart)

In space belo cate and describe any scars, birthmarks, moles,
deformities, et

Note below any identifying clues found, such as letters, photo- ;§

graphs, probable organization of deceased, etc.:

IF THIS IS AN ISOLATED BURIAL, ATTACH A SKETCH OF
THE LOCATION, ORIENTED WITH PERMANENT LAND-

“RIGHT HAND °




RESTRICTED »*"

J
l'ﬁ'] .J. ,J-Jt':t-.:g,Jl,L.;_ ‘QL.
Honolulu, T. H,

6 June 1944,

iransmittal of GRS Forms No, 1.

ok

Juartérmaster,

Transmitt ed herewith are GRS Forms
itt, 2d Lt. ASN-O-756197.

COTH L\,
o Libey Q.M.C,,
Mortuary Officer,

QM-210,86=A ("D") 1lst Ind,
HEADQUARTERS USAFICPA, OQM, APO 958, 10 June 1944,

TO: The Quartermaster Geaneral, Washington, D. C,

For the Quartermaster: CEDV
RU%SELL E. DORR,

Captain, QMC,
Assistant.




Hiehard

Honorable C. Wayl
Initad tate L
nited tatos nte,
rashingztor s Ve Ce

Referance 18 made to your inquiry addressed %o iUsfor General
maft A, Ulis, The Adjutant General, Wer Department, Washinpton, D. C.,
and forwarded here for reply to such part of the cormmuiication ag per-
tains to this office, ohalfl of ¥r. and irs. George P. Delfitt, 684
est MMvision Otreet, Decate \ nole, who desgire ¢4 heve the resains
of the a0 econd Lleutenant yherd Detiitt, C ﬁbl??, who wWas
kKilled on 12 Apri 844 , Oahu erritory of 1ku1;, eturned home,

r« and lirs. DeWitt aay be inforsed that, at ths outbreak of the
war, it beoame necessary to adopt the polliey thet the remains »f military
neraorinel who die at atations outside the continental limits of the
United ftatea shall be interred lecally mtil afbter cessetion of hogtilities

intersent they may

when consideration will be pliven the guestion of their return for fimal
t
t

be sssured, however, that the remains of all Service
ren are reverently and properly icterred at the place of death and that
the graves are marked #nd recorded in order te preserve thelr identity
ut,t.l'? such '€1r a8 the remalins may, il' pesaible, be returned to the
United States for final interament,

A notation haa been rmade on the official records of this office
that 1t 4 r« and Vrs, DeWitt's desire to have tho remsains of thelr son
returned f progsible, %o the United Btates for final interment after the
cessation hoatillities., At the proper time, the legal next of kin will
be - nform thls of'lce of the desired place of final shipment
of ‘ﬂ- ina the uacauuﬂﬁ. itepe will be taken at that time to pree-

recaing at Government exhense e place thus desipnated,

A

O IVA T Lag

wa rternaster GCeneral g

‘er;?nav 4mf7tjm\
%%"9 X

”"
stm.L.
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¢ 0.0.M.G., Form 826

*  (Rev. 13 July 1943) .te

0. Q. M. G. ROUTING SLIP

From

EXECUTIVE OFFICE
INSPECTION

ORGANIZATION - PLANNING & CONTROL
Statistical

LEGAL DIVISION
Patents

FISCAL
INTERNATIONAL

GENBRAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICRS
Office Service
Provost Marshal
Library
Mail and Records

MILITARY PLANNING DIVISION
Requirements
Research and Development
Operations

TRAINING DIVISION

PERSONNEL DIVISION
Military
Field
Departmental

PROCURRMENT DIVISION
Service Branch
Clothing and Textile
Equipment & General Supplies
Production Service
Inspection Branch

FUEL AND LUBRICANTS DIVISION

STORAGE & DISTRIBUTION DIVISION
Clothing and Bquipage
General Supplies
Storage

Stock Accounting
Subsistence
Buildings, Grounds & Maint.
Unit Bguipment
Stock Control

SERVICE INSTAL DIVISION

~REMBURT = -
CHE@Q& al !
Salvage 7

Printiag //\

cc¢c¢

Maintenance

Mobile Equipment

Security Officer

Rec'd. Att:
Rec'd. Chgd:
Remarks:

24-40762 DO NOT DETACH
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CONGRESSIONAL (DO NOT RENOVE THIS NENORANDUN FRON PAPERS)
RUSH
WAR DEPARTMENT, 0.Q.M.G.

DATE: 2 May 1944. FILE NO:_203 DeWitt, Richard RED NO$=263%—

W., 2nrd Lt.
SUBJECT: Informal Lction Shest, A.G.O.
’
|
FROM: Congressional Section, G.A.S. T0: Service Installations Division —
- = =

thﬁ f ]]f\Acknowledgment has been sent to the Member of Congress, |titin¢
Ikut a full reply will be sent him as soon as practicable.
QQ“NESﬁBD 'Thc QM General desires that replies to Congressional lnquirlel be;

ITED. | ' ;
3. loume furnish to Congressional Section, GS Branch, Genural Ad-init+4;ﬁ d

“ﬁﬂk rqtive Services Division, information on which to base rep 1

u)ﬁ?"c’ Att-ch all records necessary for intelligent action. f( g
L‘ -. - —
o/ POPE" 10 ]
~ ’{ ) ..w‘: o S
TO: CONGRESSIONAL SECTICON, G.A.S. FROM: MEMORIAL BRANCH

9 May 1944

Senator C. Wayland Brooks c"*(:Wld be asdvised that
during the period that the United Stetes is at
wer, the -shipment home of remains from foreign
possessions and other stations outside the con-
tinental limits of the United States is suspended.
ssation of hostilities the legal next of
kin of each casualty whose remains are interred
overseas will be communicatod with to ascertain
their final wishes as to the disposition of the

remains.

At the cess

A notation has heen made on the official records
of this office that it is +the parent!s desire

to have the remains of their son, the late Second
Lieutenant Richard W. Dewitt returned, if possible,
to the United States for final interment after the
cessation of hostilities. The expenses incident
thereto will be borne hy

the War Department.

A4

HARBOLD.

21-39187ABCD i
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(Branch or division) (Room number) (Building) (Attention)
Remarks or indorsements:
land Brooks 2
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UNITED STATES SENATE
Committee on Appropriatlions

April 27, 194k,

Major General James A, Ulio
The Adjutant General

War Department

Washington, 25, D. C.

Dear General Ulio:

Mr., and Mrs., George P. DeWitt, 684 W. Division St.,
Decatur, Illinois, have written to me ae to whether or not there
is any possibility for the retwrn for the body of thelir son,
It. Richard W. DeWitt of the Tth Air Force of the Unlted States.

They stated that Lt. DeWitt was a Co-Pilot on &
Liberator Bomber which crashed in Qahu territory.

If his body is not retwrmed at present, are any plans
under consideration to bring back the remains of soldlers killled
in Fawall at some future time?

If you have received a report of the death of Lt. DeWitt,

and have some details which I can transmit to his parents, it will
be appreciated if you wlll send them to me.

Yours very truly,

/s/

C. Wayland Brooks.
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AG 201 DeWitt, Richard W.
(27 Apr b4) P0G O-T56197

k m‘ 1%.

Honorable C. Wayland Brooks,

United States Senate.

My dear Senator Brooks:

I have your letter of 27 April 194k, requesting infor-
mation in behalf of Mr. and Mrs. George P, DeWitt, 684 West
Division Street, Decatur, Illinois, relative to their som, the
late Second Lieutemant Richard W. DeWitt.

I am indeed sympathetic with Mr. and Mre. DeWitt in
their desire to obtain further detalls concerning the death of
their son and find thet the officilal messege pertaining to Lieu-
tenant DeWitt, received om 18 April 1944, from the Commending
General of the Central Pacific Ares, disclosed that he was killed
in an airplans accident on 12 April 194k, on the Island of Oahu,
Territory of Hawail. However, no additional information concern-
ing 1he circumstances swrounding his death were furnished. I
feel sure thet you will realize that in the majority of such re-
ports, vhich include only the fact, cause and date of death, the
furnishing of the complete details cannot be accomplished by the
commanding generals in the theaters of operations due to the
many problems arising from the conditions of war and the limited
means of facilities for the trensmission of these messages to the
War Departmemt, for subsequent delivery to the families concerned.
You may be certain, however, that in the event any further infor-
mation pertaining to the death of Lieutemant DeWitt is received,
his family will be notified without delay.

Mr. and Mres. DeWitt's desire for the retwrn of the re-
mains of their son to the United States is appreciated and as The
Quartermaster General, Washington, D. C., is responsible for all
matters of this nature, your lstter has been forwarded to that
official for further direct reply to you.
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AG 201 DeWitt, Richerd W.
(27 Apr k) PC-G & May 1944,

Your interest in behalf of Mr. and Mrs. DeWitt 1s most
considerate and they have my heartfelt sympathy in the loss they
have sustained.

Sincerely yours,

(L -
204 B

ROBERT E. DUNLOP
Brigadier General,
Acting The AdJjutant Cemeral.




April 28, 194k,

Respectfully referred to

Major Gemeral J. A, Ullo

The AdjJutant General

War Department

Washington, D. C.

I shall appreclate it if you will please give me an answer to send
on to Mr. and Mrs. DeWitt, returning the attached letter with your

reply in duplicate for my files.

Respectfully,

/s/

Scott W. Lucas..




& i &
b 4 April 24, 194k,

Senator Scott Lucas,
Washington, D. C.

Dear Bir:

On April 12, 1944 our only son, Lt. Richard W, DeWitt
of the Tth Ailr force was killed in a plane crash in Oalu territory.
He was & co-pilot on a Liberator bomber. Details of the crash
have never reached us.

We would like very much for you to asslet us in having
his body brought back to Decatur, Illinois now Instead of after
the duration of wer. Any word of information you may have for us
will be much appreclated.

Sincerely yours,

/8/

Mr. and Mrs. George P. DeWitt
684 W. Division St.

Decatur, Illinois.
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AG 201 DeWitt, Richard W.
(28 Apr bh) PC-G 0-T56197

§ Moy 194k,

Honorable Scott W, Lucas,

United States Semate.

My deexr Bemator Lucaes:

I have your commnication of 20 April 1944, with which
you inclosed a letter from Mr. and Mrs. George P. DeWitt, 684 West
Division Btreet, Decatur, Illinois, relative to their som, the late
Second Lieutenant Richard W. DeWitt.

I can fully appreciate the desire of Mr. and Mre. DeWitt
to obtain further details concerming the death of their son and
find that the official message pertaining to Lisutemsnt DeWitt
received on 18 April 194k, from the Commending Gemeral of the Cen-
tral Paoific Area, disclosed that he was killed in an airplsne
accident on 12 April 194k, on the Islsnd of Oabu, Territory of
Hawaii; however, mo additiomal informetion comcerning the clroum-
stances surrounding his death were furnished. It is my hope that
you will realize that in the majority of such reports, which include
only the fact, cause and date of death, the furnishing of the com~
plete detalls camnot be accomplished by the commending generals in
the theaters of operations due to the many problems arising from
the conditions of war and the limited means of facilities for the
transmiseion of these messages to the War Department, for subse-
quent delivery to the families concerned. You may be certain,
however, that in the event further information pertaining to the
death of Lieutemant DeWitt is received; his family will be notified
without delay.

The desire of Mr, and Mrs. DeWitt to have the remains of '
their son returned to the United States is fully understood and as
The Quartermaster Gemeral, Washington, D. C., is responsible for
all matters of this nature, copies of your correspondence have been
forwarded to that official for further direct reply to you.




AG 201 DeWitt, Richerd V.
(28 Apr k) FC-G b May 19ub,

Your interest in behalf of Mr. and Mre. DeWitt is most
considerate and they have my heartfelt sympethy in the loss they
have sustained.

Sincerely yours,

Rgbers H. Dloo

ROBERT H. DUNLOP
Brigadier General
Acting The Adjutant Gemeral.




10 May 1044,

Honorable Seott u, Luone,
United States snate,

Washington, D, C.

¥y dear Jenator;

1 &

teference is mede to your inquiry addressed %o Wajor Genersl

Jde As Ullo, The Adfutant General , Yar Derart ent, Washington, D, Cs, and

-

forwarded here for reply to sush part of the commu ieation as pertaing
to this office, in behalf of e &0C Urs. Oeoorgs P, oViitt, 604 West
DPivision Street, vcatur, Tllinols, who desire to have the remains of
their son, ‘econd (i ot Riochard u, DeWitt, U=7H6187, who was
¥illed on 12 Apri) 1944, in Oahu, Terrt tory of Hawail, returned heme,

cutena

Fo s0d ¥ree DoWitt may be inforsed that, for nilitary resgons,
U0 remaing of military personnel ay be returned to the United States
Irom forelign possessions Ane overseas stations until arter eessation of
hﬁ&?ﬂlitias, at which time oonsid ration will be piven the guestion of
their return home for final intersent, They way be asaured, howaver,
that the romains of &1l Service mer are rev rently and properly interred
&t the place of desth and that the grawes are maried and recorded in
order to preserve their identity until such time a8 the remains may, if
possible, 1 s

U8 returmed to the United tates for final interment.

Immediately prior to the return of decesased persomn el, the
1 next of kin will be agked to indioate thelyr desire as to the
location of the place of final intersent. tops will be taken st that
time to prepare the remains snd shin iem Yo the place thus dealgnated;
all expenses ineldent thereto will bde borne by the War Depart: wnt,

#

‘or The (uarternsster Oeneral ¢

% " 4 1 = 1
»’ﬁl";’ uﬁi.._‘,' lr'ﬂ." ‘H’

y ‘e ;-., 1 ¥ ™
/ . p
: te Colonel 1. fale,
) Aesistanty
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’ ‘ Summary Courteiartial
KANSAS* CITY QUARTEKMASTEK DEEOT . : " PUK/AE/bh
601 Hardesty Avenue Case No. gaggpy: =

Kansas City 1, Missouri

SUBJECT: Report of transactions in disposing of the effects of

- M. E hard Yalllth s O=756197 late a
(Name of UOC»HbEd) (Army Serial Number)
2/1t 5 biy Oor w"l > died
37— —— - ML ——— e
(-ul ade ) E\)['f_f"‘_-‘_."l]l‘:{.&l.,l on, Army or Service )
on the du dey of e i at 3 £4 5
—33%h April-— U440 Lentral facific Area
TO ¢ The Adjutant General, War Department, Washington £5, D.C.
ls Complying with AW. 112, a Summary Court-Martial, convened at Kansas City,

Mo., pursuant to 8.0, 228, Hq., KCQM Depot, dated 25 Sep uen")c“t‘ 1943, for the purpose
of disposing of Lhe effects of the above-named soldier, or person subject to military
law, reports thats

a. No legal representative or widow of decedent heing present at decedents

>

oamp or qguarters, effects of decedent were {orwarded to this Summary Court-Martial.

b Locul debtors owed decedent's estate # none of which the sum of
% none was collccted. (If nothing was found due or collected, state "None';
otherwise attach itemized statement of sums owing and collected.) (Incl.none .)

c. Decedent owed undisputed locul creditors the sum of £ none
which has beer paid by the Summary Court-Martial from funds of decedent ’Tbee
inclosed receint none , Incl none b

d. Disposition of decedent!s effects (lcss money paid creditors, if any )

has been made by the Summary Court-lartial by trunsmittal through the Quurtorquter
Corps, ut Government expense to person found entitled (See Summary Court-Martial
L t k

FINDING below).

FINDING

Before a Summary Court-Martial which convened at Kansas City, Missouri on
J J
8. Novenher 1946 ,» pursuant to Special Orders 228, Heaidquarters,
KCQGM Depot, dated 25 September 1943, the application or affidavit of Gasyre
I I 2 PI s
> Delj for the effects of the above named deceased soldier, or

person subject to military law, now in the possession of the United States, with
other relevant evidence, was duly considered;
Whereupon, this Summary Court-Martial finds thut, under the provisions of

of

AW, 112, Mr, George P, Ueilitl o e g 1 T
(Name of person tound entitled)

884 W, Vivisinn Streat
(Nunber, Strest or Avonue) thy Town or Village)

T1i4nais s ia the Bathar i of the
(Relationship or Capacity

S*alc of

above-named decedent and appears to be entitled to receive his or her effects.

(Sienature of Summary Court Cfficer)

P. U, MAXEY, Lt Col, QuC
(Name, Rank, Crganization)
SUMMARY COUKT MARTIAL

'3

of 4

EFE Form 75
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ARMY SERVICE FORCES

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
601 HARDESTY AVENUE
KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI

/_. V!.- |
IN REPLY REFER 76BIOL JRM:MD :rb /
[

April 24, 1945

Mr. and Mrs. Ceorge P. DeWitt
681, YWest Division Street '
Decatur, Illinois

Dear Mr. and Mrs, DeWitt: '

Reference is made to previous coerSpondenoo
regarding personal property of yvour son, Second
Lieutenant Richard W. DeWitt. '

As previously indicated, tracer was instituted
overseas in an effort to determine disposition made
of your son's ring, wateh, and billfold., I am very
sorry to report that we were unable to locate them,
Apparently they were not recovered.\j 

Extending every sympathy, I am

Sincerely yours,

HARRY NIEMIEC
2nd Ltl, Q.nﬁc.
Chief, Correspondence Branch

\ \

gfr




BASIC: Ltr subj: Disposal of Perscnal Property, Kansas City QM Depot, dtd
8 Mar 45,

SPQDK 220,87 lst Ind, KTS/puf
819TH BOMBARDMENT SQUADRON (H), APO 959, 8 April 1945,

TO: Commanding Officer, Kansas City QM Depot, Army Effects Bureau, 601 Harde
esty Avenue, Kansas City 1, Missouri,.

1., Reference Par 1 (58501A)
Lt DeWitt was no doubt wearing the ring and watch at the time of the
crash,

2, Reference Par 2 (58501A)
All items listed on WDAGO Form 54, were in the box and were sent to
Kansas City QM Depota

3, Reference Par 3 (58501A)
All perscnal items found among his effects were sent to Kansas City
WM Depot, No doubt he was carrying his bill fold with identification cards,
pay data card at time of crash,

L, Reference P,S. (58501A)

All photographs were sent to Kansas City QM Depot that could be
identified as the property of each officer, The four officers killed in this
crash occupied the same quarters and much of the personal property on tables
and in chests of drawers was inter mingled, Every effort was made to sort it
out correctly,

5¢ This office has made every attempt to spare the feeling of the next
of kin of personnel involved in this crash, This airplane crashed and ex=
ploded upon impact, The wreckage was strewn over an area of 300 yards diameter,
The airplane and the bodies of the crew members were almost totally disinte=
grated, Burial was delayed for almost two months while positive identification
was established, Only one portion of a bill fold was found and that was badly
mangled,

6o As much of the aforementioned information as you deem appropriate may
be sent to Mrs Deiiiti,

For the Squadron Commander:

Al 1.

KARL T, TUM
lst Lt,, Air Corps,
2 Incls: n/c Adjutant,




ARMY SERVICE FORCES

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
601 HARDESTY AVENUE
KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI

IN REPLY REFER To_SPQDY 220.87 (58501)

o J

Commanding Officer,
o e

069, c/ﬁ Postmaster

osed copy letter, 22 November 1544,
tt, regarding personal effects of their

4 1

J a

end Lt., A.C., deceased, formerly
2
16 April 15«
recelved here and forwarded

'To;,:., A«GeOe Form No.

3. Simpson, lst L

Ceoy fHolbey, Devey,

and Mrs. DeWitt.

estigation and report concerning

mi

Quartermaster:

G. 7. CALVIN, JR.
-~ "11' Fa e L s
VBADPT e, Y ellielie

hief, Administrative Division

Incls==

Inels 1=--Cy. 1
Incle 2-=Cy. V




684 W. Div
Decatur,
November

Army Effects Bureau
Fansas Lity Quartermaster Depot

Kansas City, Missouri

Deer Sir:--The personal effects of our son reached us. . Could you give
us any information about his watch and ring? There are the two things

I care most aboute.. The ring was given to him as a birthday present.
The watch just before he entered service.

On the outside of his brief case a few items were listed,
that no doubt was returned from his base at Wheeler Field, Most of the
things listed were not in the brief case as heretofore listed, but
scattered among everything. There were no indentification tags, crew
member badge which were itemized as being returnede.

1
d
Q

And were there any billfold or any currency what ever.
I wonder if our son died without any money. . I mean was he over there on
some island without any funds. It doesn't seem likely that he was.
Fliers are well paid and since he was killed April 12th should have
received his pay for March. Also there was no Pay date card or officer's
jidentification card (three-fold card with photograph, fingerprints,
signature) in the things thaet were returned.

I don't know whose duty it is t n personal items
to you, but want a list of all things returne 1@ Bureau. Too,
we would appreciate it wvery much if you can us what happened to his
ring and watch.,

Sincerely
/&/ Mr. and Mrs. George “eWitt

¢S« When my son was home he had several lieutenant bars, only two
s returned. This may not be important to you, but friends and relatives

o

we
have asked us for them for keepsakes.
Please give me the address of the Army Air Corps or Forces
I understand they have a special department that help in these. problems.
I mean as the Personal £ffairs Division, but the Army Air Forces have their
OWN &Zency.

Two cigarette lighter were missing, a Ronson end Zippo.
Portrait of his father snd mother and financee. Two portraits were returnsd
but these are not the ones referred too. Also a knife not of significant
8
value but of great value to us. The boy who gave it to him, is now a
Prisoner of War in Germeny.  These little things mean much to us.

/s/ Vres and Mrs. George P. DeWitt
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ARIMY SERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
601 Hardesty Avenue
Kansas City 1, Missouri

In Reply Refer to

The Army Effects Bureau has received some personal property
belonging to

Since he has been reported to be it is our
desire that some close relative keep this property pending return of the
owner or change in his status. If you have any letter or other written
instrument from him indicating with whom he wants his belongings stored,
please forward such paper to me. After examination, it will be returned
promptly.

It will be appreciated if you also will kindly furnish the

following information, and any other which you may consider important:
] o J

Is he married? If so, what is his wife's name and address?

What are tne names and addresses of his closest relatives, l.e.
oldest child, father, mother, oldest brother, oldest sister, etc?
What is the name, address and relationship of the person with
whom you believe he would want his property stored?

Would you personally be willing to receive, receipt for, and
safely keep his property as gratuitous bailee?

If the property is delivered to you, will you agree to return

it to him, his personal representative, or the Army Effects
Bureau upon request?

Please be assured that this letter is in no way intended as a
casualty message. Its sole purpose is to acquire information that will
enable us to make proper disposal of the property now in our custody.

If you so desire, you may use the reverse side of this letter
for your reply. For your convenience, there is enclosed an addressed

envelope which needs no postage.

Yours very truly,

1 Incl--
Envelope

Eff, QM Form 204 (Z‘g i




ARMY SERVICE FORCES

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEFPOT
601 HARDESTY AVENUE

KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI (8-1—21_1,5)
JEM:HA:vf
IN REPLY REFER 'm:58__50l A December 21, 1944

Mr. and Mrs. George P. DeWitt
684 West Division Street
Decatur, Illinois

Dear Mr. and Mrs. DeWitt:

This acknowledges your letter of November 22 inquiring
about. the personal effects of your son, Lieutendnt Richard W. DeWitt.

With reference to the identification tags about which you
inguire, Army regulations provide that one of the two identification
tags worn by personnel of the U. S. Army be interred with the body
and the duplicate tag removed at the time of interment and securely
attached to the grave marker.

All War Department agencies are under instruction to for-
ward the personal effects of deceased military personnel to this
Bureau for disposition. I regret that there is no information
available here regarding any funds belonging toc your son. The
identification card and pay data card were not received at this
Bureau.

All property which has arrived at this Bureau marked as
belonging to Lieutenant DeWitt has been forwarded to you. The ring,
watch, and billfold about which you inquire were not received at
this Bureau, nor were they listed on the inventory prepared overseas.
However, it is my intention to institute tracer action in an endeavor
to locate them, Before this action can be taken, it will be necessary
for you to furnish us Lieutenant DeWWitt's last complete mailing address.

For your convenience in replying, there is inclosed an
addressed envelope which needs no postage.

Yours very truly,

A. F. TIMuS
Administrative Assistant
Army Effects Bureau
1 Inecl--=Envelope
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ARMY SERVICE FORCES

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPCT
601 HARDESTY AVENUE

’
/
KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI

" | (5=12-10-Ls1s)
| JiM:HAzelb
IN REPLY REFER 7058501 A s Yovember 10’ 19)4!4

¥r,. George P. DeWitt ‘
68l W, Division Street '
Decatur, Tllinois

%4

Dear Mr, DeWitt:

The Army Effects Bureau has received fron overseas
some personal effects of your son;” Lieutenant Richard W..~
DeWitt.

These effects, contained in one carton, are being
forwarded and should reach you in the near future.

When delivery has been made, T shall appreciate your
acimowledging receipt by signing one copy of this letter in the
space provided, and yetuming it to tids Purean, For your con-
venience, there is inclosed an addressed envelope which needs

no postage.

The action of this Buream in transmitting personal
effects does not, of iteelf, vest title in the recipient. Such
property is forwarded for distribution according to the laws of
the state of the officer's legal residence. -

I sincerely regret the circumstances prompting this
letter, and wish to express wy sympathy in the loss of your

sor,
Yours very tmily,
As e TIHUS
Administrative Assistant
Amy Effects Burcau
1 Inol-
Fnvelope
Recedpt acknowledged:

(Signature of Claimant) (Date)




ARMY SERVICE FORCES

ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU .

ORDER FOR SHIPMENT

Ship To:

Mr., George P. DeWitt
684 W. Division Street
2nd Lt. Richard W. DeWitt Decatur, Illinois
0=756197
58501-D

G B/L No._

> /

[ENSRISR, ARsSE— A A —

vor Bffects Quartermastor

P

PACKAGES SHIPPED

Franked
Bst. Ep. Chi's,
Lste Frt. Chgs.

LOTAL V] Date Shipped NUV 1d I‘W‘

REMARKS :

Eff. <M Form 14 (Rev. 8-19-l S ol
. LU (Reve 8-19-LL) Shipping Clerk
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"Syget- L of _L Sheets
Box No.

SHOWN ON TALLY~IN AS

(
=y

TALLY~IN NO. °

. ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU 6)49/3- Deceased __

INVENTORY

Missing
P.Q.W,
Abandoned

CRIGINAL NO,.CF PKGS. 1

, 5

CASE NO. S ¥ 50 4

EFFEC QE_,.V-” RICHARD W. DeWITT [

n B
'~ " |/ INVENTORY DATE 11-2-44

L
RANK .

end LG,

. -//
A.5.N.

0-756197

ORG. air Corps

PACKAGE DESCRIPTION: o

ARTICLE DESCRIPTION

rr...l
cy
o
(o}
o
ct

Address book

L._l

=

whneck DOOK

2 Caps 1 w/visor

1l Filot logs book

—
‘,J‘
1 Lot underwear 1 Cizarette case™w/lighter
[
1 Lot socks 1 Pr, wings =
5 Pr. trousers Misc. insignias

5 Shirts

L

r 4 1 =
S Towels

1l Indentification bracelet minus band

. L~ o
1 Briefcase w/personal papers G

1l Wash choth

& letters

1l Lot handkerchiefs

2 Indentification tags REMUVED

l.._J
-
o
-
-
-+
-]
=

l iew Teoh
b

kit \/

oew

2 Folders¥w/photos

REMARKS : GEORGE DeWITT (FATHER)
684 DIVISION ST.

DECATUR, ILL.

CORRESFONDENCE |/ I )

o] 1
Voellle L o 4%

>EORGE : J_u T
684 DIVISION ST.
DECATUR, ILL.
STORAGE ) SAFE STORAGE
SPACE )
In¥éntoried by Y A IE

VAULT STORAGE

Packed by e O By

Effs WM Form 11 (Rev.

6/10/L) *

ATTACHMENTS &

)

NO RRESPONDENCE

SHGR‘PAMREVERSE
G. X ON REVERSE s,
WEIGHT m’“
SHIPPED |

gt/

f |
A 1%

De
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Division Street
Decatur, Illinois
.
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INVENTORY OF BEFFBEERETS
(See AR 600~550)

o

V

vV
DeWITT RICHARD W. 0756197
(Last name) (First Name) (Middle Initial) (ASN)

late a_ 2ND LT - AIR CORPS
(Grade) (Organization or arm or service)

who died on the 16 day of _April 19 Ll

CLASS I-Saber, insignia, decorations, medals, campaign
badges, watches, manuscripts, and other articles
valuable chiefly as keepsakes,

i #Package
Articles Number

Brief Case
See table of contents

CLASS IT .
L—1 Field Jacket

i Pair Trousers

l— 2 Belts

L—7____ Handkerchiefs _

i1 Washecloth

L Towels

L2 ties

—t—" Assorted socks

L—s Shirts

i I Cap, Garrison
3 Kit=toilet Articles

L=1L Shorts

o Undershirts

(e Cap, Service

#Te be filled out ‘only in case of shipment to TAG.

Number Articles

— 1 Shoes (pair)

(I ALF Form # 5

W.Ds, A;G:0C, Form Ne,
July l', 1933-




CLASS II--Continued

Number Articles

Specie===3
money=-

\T o~ de oy
lNoteg=—m— ]

I certify that the foregoing inventory comprises all
the effects of the decceased whose name appears on the
first page hereof, and that *the effects were delivered

‘to_ EFFECTS QUARTERMASTER, KANSAS CITY, MO.

(Give name and degree of relationship; if legal rep-

/ - -
ofs i 7 AN - 4 9
é (i ol Vs C’ AP VFP T I~ 3

JAMES S. SIMPSON, lst Lt.J AC Summary Court

APQ 959
(Stztion)

16 April ,19 bk
(Date)

#Strike out words not applicable.

‘ | " -.’--.--



WAR DEPARTMENT ‘
; :\|'-).]}'l"'\\"$' GENERAL’S OFFICH

WASHINGTON 25, D. C

REPORT OF DEATH e BT April 1044
DNR/pmr /4627

ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE ‘
|

AME

De Witt, Richard | 0=T756 1??;ﬁ4__“_§gg_Lt.,,
———— E | "ARM OR SERVICE DATE OF BIRTH |
|

" Decstur, Illinois | Alr Corps 10 Apr 1921

‘ |
e CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH

A

Adlrplane Crash 12 Apr &4
T == T 1,5'."“1._[-‘“"(,_)?-:.-':f:-ﬁ‘J\‘ltil.

Central Pacific aArea
o g TS [ GATE OF ENTRY ON

[ STATION OF DECEASED T [FFE
| CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE

Centrel Pucific Arves

YEARS | MONTHS [t

ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

EMERGENCY

Mr. Goorgelkf De Witt, father, 684 W. Division st., Decatur, Ill.

7
. 4 N N A S.a

; BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ‘Mn,ﬁfl-‘-‘u)‘ ;
| Mr. George P, Do Witt, father, address shown sbove. & quct
Mrs. Glenna 5. De Witt, mother, same address. 8 f o
[\ .
: J= ¥ AUT \-iDiYI}fFj.Ei__. % IN rlf\wrﬁ])mg\ [ or IEROWIETATUS

| WAS DECEASED
ON DUTY STATUS

STATUS I Te ,'f BELOW)

OWN MISCONDUCT

IN LINE OF DUTY C
T - AR 2 . 1 — N | T e — i e <
vi ‘ NO W YES NO YES NO YES | NO YES NORg, | ® YV os” } NO
= - |
| | X | | | X
— e TN i = I, T 1 s e N L = iy D 2

IDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT




WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’'S OFFWE

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

REPORT OF DEATH

DATE _ ,gT_._A Iil_lgu_ LS SRR,
D!@ém/‘}ﬁzr. _

FULL NAME _»\HMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE

De Witt, Richard W,

HOME ADDRESS

0-756 197 2nd Lt.

Decatur, Illinels : Alr Ceorps 10 Apr 1921

PLACE OF DEATH

CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH

Central Pacific area | Airplane Crash

STATION OF DECEASED .

12 Apr 44

DATE OF ENTRY ON LENGTH OF SERVICE
CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE FOR PAY PURPOSES

YEARS MONTHS DAYS

Gegtiral Paciflec Ares 1 Oct 1943

EHEL L

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME. RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mr. George P. De Witt, father, 684 W, Divisien St., Decatur, Ill.

BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mr. George P, De Witt, father, address shewn sbove.
Hr_s. Glenna 5, De Witt, mother, same address.

AUTHORIZED
ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE STATUS (SPECIFY BELOW)

ATION l N NEOF DU | SN NHeEoNBlIET WAS DECEASED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATUS
- t
[
|

S YES ] = ND: | | 7 YEB ‘ NO VRS % e NO, 1 WTéf'I 3 R0 7 : YES | NO = NO
s P D 711 X : x s I el NS

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

COPIES FURNISHED

T BY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF WAR:
F. 0., U.S A. WASH.. D. C

VET. ADMIN ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU

OFF. FIS. DIR

Non-Battle 4 J, w! Relnhart‘ ADJUTANT ::I-.NERAI_




